
Indiana Office of Energy & Defense Development 
Indiana Wind Working Group 

Meeting Agenda 
Indiana Government Center South, Conference Room C 

March 30, 2007 
9:30AM to 12:00PM 

 
 
 
Meeting Objectives:  

• Hold committee meetings to identify 2007 committee goals and action items 
and begin planning Indiana Wind Power Conference for late 2007 or early 
2008.   

• Receive Wind Powering America update from Larry Flowers 
• Network with fellow IWWG members  

 
 
9:00-9:30AM   Coffee and Doughnuts provided by White Construction 
 
9:30-9:50AM   Meeting Overview and Objectives (Ryan Brown, OEDD) 
 
9:50-10:00AM  News from IWWG members (RP&L, etc.) 
    
10:00-10:15AM  Wind Powering America update (Larry Flowers, NREL) 
 
10:15-10:30AM  Networking break 
 
10:30-11:45AM  Committee meetings (4 groups) 
 
11:45-12:00PM  Committees report to large group 
 
12:00PM   Adjourn 
 
 
 
The next IWWG meeting will be April 18, 2007   
The meeting will be held at Duke Energy Indiana’s facility in Plainfield, IN from 
9:30AM to 12:00PM.  The meeting will focus on economic development opportunities in 
Indiana’s manufacturing sector.  Kevin Rackstraw, Development Leader for Clipper 
Windpower Development Company (www.clipperwind.com), will talk about wind 
turbine components and the manufacturing opportunities that are being created by a 
growing Wind power industry.  Please invite new interested parties to attend and RSVP 
by April 10, 2007 to rbrown@oed.in.gov.             
 

http://www.clipperwind.com/
mailto:rbrown@oed.in.gov


Future IWWG Activities 
 
-March 30, 2007, Indianapolis, IN.  – Committee meetings 
-April 18, 2007, Plainfield, IN (Duke Energy offices) – Large group IWWG meeting 
(Economic Development) 
-Week of May 14, 2007 – Bus trip to IL wind farm 
-June 22, 2007, Indianapolis, IN. – Committee meetings 
 
-July 2007, Large group IWWG meeting (Transmission and Siting) 
-September 2007, Committee meetings 
 
-October 2007, Large group IWWG meeting (Policy) 
-December 2007, Committee meetings 
 
-January 2008, Indianapolis, IN – Indiana Wind Power Conference 
-March 2008, Large group IWWG meeting (Education) 
 
-April 2008, Committee meetings 
-May 2008, Large group IWWG meeting (Economic Development) 
 
 
Committee Chairs 
 
Economic Development: 
 Gina Sheets, Clinton County Chamber of Commerce, gina@ccinchamber.org
 Jim Lefeld, Duke Energy, jim.lefeld@cinergy.com
 David McGimpsey, Bingham McHale, DMcGimpsey@binghammchale.com
Policy: 
 Christopher Earle, Bose McKinney & Evans, cearle@boselaw.com
 Dave Menzer, ICREED, dmenzer@citact.org
 Brian Bergsma, Indiana Michigan Power, bebergsma@aep.com
Transmission and Siting: 
 Marline Breece, Attorney at Law, mrbreecelaw@indy.rr.com
 Karen Tyrell, BHE Environmental, ktyrell@bheenvironmental.com
 Marc Lewis, Indiana Michigan Power, melewis@aep.com
Education 
 Mic Jackson, Earlham College, micj@earlham.edu
 Doug Ahlfeld, Ameresco, dahlfeld@ameresco.com
 Steve Roy, Com-Tech Construction, sroy@comtechservices.net
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